1
HPLC & UHPLC Columns
Insulin Analysis with UHPLC-MS
S. Horikiri
 Introduction
Proteins, including small ones such as insulin, often require strong ion pairing agents (e.g. TFA) for optimal separation and
peak shape. However, strong ion pairs often do not dissociate during the ionization step of MS detection, leading to charge
masking and lowered sensitivity. Formic acid, a weak ion pairing agent, offers much higher sensitivity with MS detection

Fig 1. Insulin analysis in the mobile phase of 0.1% formic acid. (image attached)
Fig 2. Insulin analysis in different mobile phase (image attached)
 Order Information
Develosil UHPLC 1.6 µm Series
Develosil UHPLC 1.6 µm Metal-free Series
Size C30 C18 C8 C1 HILIC
2.0 x 35 mm 201-I20035W 202-I20035W 203-I20035W 204-I20035W 205-I20035W
2.0 x 50 mm 201-I20050W 202-I20050W 203-I20050W 204-I20050W 205-I20050W
2.0 x 75 mm 201-I20075W 202-I20075W 203-I20075W 204-I20075W 205-I20075W
2.0 x 100 mm 201-I20100W 202-I20100W 203-I20100W 204-I20100W 205-I20100W
2.0 x 150 mm 201-I20150W 202-I20150W 203-I20150W 204-I20150W 205-I20150W
Size C30 C18 C8 C1 HILIC
2.0 x 35 mm 201-I20035MFW 202-I20035MFW 203-I20035MFW 204-I20035MFW 205-I20035MFW
2.0 x 50 mm 201-I20050MFW 202-I20050MFW 203-I20050MFW 204-I20050MFW 205-I20050MFW
2.0 x 75 mm 201-I20075MFW 202-I20075MFW 203-I20075MFW 204-I20075MFW 205-I20075MFW
2.0 x 100 mm 201-I20100MFW 202-I20100MFW 203-I20100MFW 204-I20100MFW 205-I20100MFW
2.0 x 150 mm 201-I20150MFW 202-I20150MFW 203-I20150MFW 204-I20150MFW 205-I20150MFW
 Contact Us
Nomura Chemical Co., Ltd.
15, Hinode-cho, Set, 489-0004, Japan
Tel: +81-561-48-1853